csi_26_09_13_electrical_power_monitoring.doc 26 09 13 - 1
SECTION 26 09 13
ELECTRICAL POWER MONITORING
Specifier: The Specifier/Design Professional is responsible for the accuracy of all project specifications,
including system application and coordination with related sections.  This guide specification is provided
as a convenience and requires editing to match actual project requirements.  CRESTRON ELECTRONICS,
INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF ANY OF ITS GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS.  For Crestron design assistance and design review please contact Sales Support Ser-

d. 1 LED indicator per current input.
e. 1 LED indicator per voltage input.
9. Expansion circuit data link:
a. Support for 0-4 expansion units.
1) Expansion unit input capability:
a) 6 circuits
b) 15 circuits
c) 21 circuits
10. Mounting:
a. Surface mount metal box enclosure.
b. Suitable for mounting in plenum airspace.
2.3 ACCESSORIES
A. Current Transformers
1. 200 Amp Split core transformer
a. Factory tested and characterized.
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CT-200A 200A split core
current transformer.
2. 400 Amp Split core transformer
a. Factory tested and characterized.
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CT-400A 400A split core
current transformer.
3. 600 Amp Split core transformer
a. Factory tested and characterized.
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CT-600A 600A split core
current transformer.
csi_26_09_13_electrical_power_monitoring.doc 26 09 13 - 8
4. 20 Amp Split core transformer
a. Factory tested and characterized.
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CT-20A 20A solid core current
transformer.
5. 50 Amp Split core transformer
a. Factory tested and characterized.
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CT-50A 50A solid core current
transformer.
B. Branch power meter expansion units – 2 Phase Panels:
1. 15 Channel branch circuit expander
a. 2 Phase 15 circuits
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CTI-2P15 15 channel 2 Phase
branch power meter.
2. 21 Channel branch circuit expander
a. 2 Phase 21 circuits
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CTI-2P21 21 channel 2 Phase
branch power meter.
3. 6 Channel branch circuit expander
a. 2 Phase 6 circuits
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CTI-2P6 6 channel 2 Phase
branch power meter.
C. Branch power meter expansion units – 3 Phase Panels:
1. 15 Channel branch circuit expander
a. 3 Phase 15 circuits
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CTI-3P15 15 channel 3 Phase
branch power meter.
2. 21 Channel branch circuit expander
a. 3 Phase 21 circuits
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CTI-3P21 21 channel 3 Phase
branch power meter.
3. 6 Channel branch circuit expander
a. 3 Phase 6 circuits
b. Basis of Design Product: Crestron, GLS-EM-CTI-3P6 6 channel 3 Phase